L23000364375			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000412004780		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/12/2301015012 **125.00		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2023 JUL 12 PH 4: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL		
Office Use Only			

•

1



Professional Accounting Associates, Inc.

July 7, 2023

(813) 964-1111 (813) 964-1113 FAX: (813) 964-1120 Email: profacc@netzero.net

Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Sirs:

Please file these Articles of Organization on behalf of Ideas and Acquisitions, L.L.C. with the Secretary of State. Please date the limited liability Corporation to begin as of July 10, 2023. Please mail a copy of the acceptance and the articles to:

Thank You. Sipcorely,	PAUL R. SHORT SSIONAL ACCOUNTING ASSOCIATES, INC. 1214 WEST BEARSS AVENUE Tampa, Florida 33613 ACCOUNTING ASSOCIATES, INC.	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL	2023 JUL 2 PM 4: 04	
ENCLOSURES :	ORIGINAL ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION. CHECK PAYABLE TO SECRETARY OF STATE \$125.00.	FOR		

PRS/crs

1214 West Bearss Avenue Tampa, Florida 33613

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: IDEAS AND ACQUISITIONS LLC

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: **Ideas and** Acquisitions Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

176 28th Avenue North Saint Petersburg, Florida 33704-2933

Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:

<u>Ideas and Acquisitions Limited Liability Company</u> <u>176 28th Avenue North</u> Saint Petersburg, Florida 33704-2933 023 JUL 12 PM 4:04

1

F F F

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Address:

Registered Agent: Paul R Short

Registered Office: 1214 West Bearss Avenue Tampa, Florida 33613-1103

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

	P. Douglas Hitch, MGR
Address:	176 28 th Avenue North
	Saint Petersburg, Florida 33704-2933

Managing Member:

Jill F Hitch, MGRM 176 28TH Avenue North Address: Saint Petersburg, Florida 33704-2933

ARTICLE V: Effective date

The effective date of this Limited Liability Company shall be July 10, 2023.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

7/10/2023 Date as Hitch, Manager

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent



677

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Ideas and Acquisitions Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Paul R Short, Registered Agent Professional Accounting Associates, Inc. 1214 West Bearss Avenue Tampa, Florida 33613-1103

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Paul R Short at (813-964-1111)

Tampa, Florida 33613-1103

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee,

For the Articles of Organization and Designation of the Registered Agent for Ideas and Acquisitions Limited Liability Company.

Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Paul R Short, Registered Agent Professional Accounting Associates, Inc. 1214 West Bearss Avenue

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as-registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Paul R. Short, Registered Agent